
FEAST DAY/SERVICE DATE CHURCH CITY

Forgiveness Sunday (Cheese fare) Sunday, March 2, 2025 SS. Peter and Paul Glenview, IL

Forgiveness Vespers Sunday, March 2, 2025 St. Demetrios Elmhurst, IL

Salutations 1 Friday, March 7, 2025 St. Demetrios Libertyville, IL

1st Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 9, 2025 Romanian Cathedral Chicago, IL

Pan Orthodox Vespers Sunday, March 9, 2025 Assumption Chicago, IL

Salutations 3 Friday, March 21, 2025 Assumption Chicago, IL

3rd Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 23, 2025 Holy Cross Justice, IL

Vespers of The Annunciation Monday, March 24, 2025 Annunciation Cathedral Chicago, IL

The Feast of the Annunciation Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Annunciation Church Kankakee, IL

Salutations 4 Friday, March 28 2025 Saint John the Baptist Cedar Rapids, IA

Fourth Sunday of the Fast Sunday March 30, 2025 Holy Trinity Sioux City, IA

Akathist Hymns Friday, April 4, 2025 Saint Haralambos Niles, IL

Fifth Saturday of Lent Saturday, April 5, 2025 Assumption Chicago, IL

5th Sunday of the Fast Sunday, April 6, 2025 Annunciation Cathedral Chicago, IL

Saturday of Lazarus Saturday, April 12, 2025 Annunciation Decatur, IL

6th Sunday of the Fast (of Palms) Sunday, April 13, 2025 St. Anthony Springfield, IL

Palm Sunday Night Sunday, April 13, 2025 All Saints Peoria, IL

Holy Monday Night Monday, April 14, 2025 St. Spyridon Palos Heights, IL

Holy Tuesday Night Tuesday, April 15, 2025 St. John Chrysostom Monastery Pleasant Prairie,WI

Holy Wednesday Night (Last Supper) Wednesday, April 16, 2025 St. Nicholas Oak Lawn, IL

Holy Thursday Morning Thursday, April 17, 2025 Chapel at Nursing Home Wheeling, IL

Holy Thursday Night Thursday, April 17, 2025 St. Andrew Chicago, IL

Holy Friday Afternoon Friday, April 18, 2025 St. Sophia Elgin, IL

Holy Friday Night Friday, April 18, 2025 St. Nectarios Palatine, IL

Holy Saturday Morning Saturday, April 19, 2025 St. Athanasios Aurora, IL

Holy Saturday Night Saturday, April 19, 2025 Annunciation Cathedral Chicago, IL

Holy Pascha Agape Vespers Sunday, April 20, 2025 St. Andrew Chicago, IL

Vespers for St. George Tuesday, April 22, 2025 St. George Dekalb, IL

Feast of Saint George Wednesday, April 23, 2025 St. George Chicago, IL

Thomas Sunday Sunday, April 27, 2025 TBD TBD

2025 Lenten & Holy Week Schedule
His Eminence Metropolitan Nathanael 



FEAST DAY/SERVICE DATE CHURCH CITY

Forgiveness Sunday (Cheesefare) Sunday, March 2, 2025 St. Demetrios Libertyville, IL

Forgiveness Vespers Sunday, March 2, 2025 St. Demetrios Elmhurst, IL

Salutations 1 Friday, March 7, 2025 Holy Trinity Schiller Park, IL

1st Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 9, 2025 Romanian Cathedral Chicago, IL

Pan Orthodox Vespers Sunday, March 9, 2025 Assumption Chicago, IL

Salutations 2 Friday, March 14, 2025 St. Spyridon Sheboygan,WI

Philoptochos Great Lent retreat Saturday, March 15 Annunciation Milwaukee, WI

2nd Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 16, 2025 Assumption Madison, WI

Salutations 3 Friday, March 21, 2025 SS. Peter and Paul Glenview, IL

Vespers of Holy Cross Saturday, March 22, 2025 Holy Cross Justice, IL

3rd Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 23, 2025 St. Demetrios Elmhurst,  IL

Vespers of The Annunciation Monday, March 24, 2025 Annunciation Milwaukee, WI

The Feast of the Annunciation Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Annunciation Milwaukee, WI

Salutations 4 Friday, March 28, 2025 Holy Apostles Westchester, IL

4th Sunday of the Fast Sunday, March 30, 2025 St. George Chicago, IL

Akathist Hymn Friday, April 4, 2025 St. John the Baptist Des Plaines, IL

5th Sunday of the Fast Sunday, April 6, 2025 Assumption Hegewisch, IL

Saturday of Lazarus Saturday, April 12, 2025 SS. Constantine & Helen Palos Hills, IL

6th Sunday of the Fast (of Palms) Sunday, April 13, 2025 St. Nectarios Palatine IL

Palm Sunday Night Sunday, April 13, 2025 Assumption Racine, WI

Holy Monday Night Monday, April 14, 2025 St. Demetrios Chicago, IL

Holy Tuesday Night Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Assumption Homer Glen, IL

Holy Wednesday Afternoon Unction Wednesday, April 16, 2025 SS. Constantine & Helen Merrillville, IN

Holy Wednesday Night (Last Supper) Wednesday, April 16, 2025 St. Demetrios Hammond, IN

Holy Thursday Night Thursday, April 17, 2025 St. Basil Chicago, IL

Holy Friday Afternoon Friday, April 18, 2025 All Saints Joliet, IL

Holy Friday Night Friday, April 18, 2025 Assumption Chicago, IL

Holy Saturday Morning Saturday, April 19, 2025 St. Andrew Chicago, IL

Holy Saturday Night Saturday, April 19, 2025 Ascension of our Lord Lincolnshire, IL

Holy Pascha Agape Vespers Sunday, April 20, 2025 St. Athanasios Aurora, IL

Feast of Saint George Wednesday, April 23, 2025 St. George Schererville, IN

Renewal Friday Friday, April 25, 2025 ZP Chapel Kansasville, WI

Thomas Sunday Sunday, April 27, 2025 St. Spyridon Palos Heights, IL

2025 Lenten & Holy Week Schedule
His Grace Bishop Timothy 


